
LIU 
High Speed 1-Needle, Needle Feed lockstitch Machine with 
Vertical Edge Trimmer And Automatic Thread Trimmer 
••-*ti*■ti~ij~~Me~*Wij••Mst~~ 

DMN-5420N- 7 
Series 
PARTS LIST 

I® 

29133709 
No.0888-04 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... meaos !his part Is changed from th• previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to ~ust for information of change~. 

2) ·01 • .................. referto ·Note· explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral lndtcaies the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" l!ldloate the length (In meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part 

4. Dotted lines on Iha Figures Indicate assembly parts. 

, 'I.- Y ,; ;,, 1-.:iu m 1: ~ l, "C' 
1. " >'!:!a" ffl!O}!o-!lll.l!llll 

1) "*" Ell ........... ll!Jl!!JO)t<-•:, :r,:, ? I:Jt~ L,,: ""lill:11'.J!~ :htcllll,ll,ii:'.«l!ft t, ll: 't. 

:11'.J!P'J'!\'I;!." :11'.J!ffllli'J 7- t," ii:*iffl L, "C < fc~ •'• 

2) "01" ............... ,s-,:.l"FO}" lUil" O)IJ!ll,ilii:*iffl L, c < tt;~ ,,. 

2. !&Jll:ffllO}j'tl:'fl;!., fl!&ii:i!il,, 0.1, 2.5~0}ll:l/ilt, !II;~ (Jl!l!r,<- t,Jv) 'ii:.l!l,il''t. 

3. tiflllJO} ( lit, !llllll,ll,'ii:lll/i!<L,1:~''f>7'lllli!l>s!il'>-0.:t'ii:i!:l!ftl,il''t, 

4. 1;;;,: t,,S-,:.10} ----lint, tl!lllli1!1!il'>-0.:tH!!:l\l:L,ll:'t, 



CONTENTS 
F-1 l,j( 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............................. 1 

llJ'I liJ! • 91-~ ll!l {;ii 
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ................................ 3 

.Ulk · ;7scfi!Mffi 

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAF'l' & HOOK DRIVING SHAF'l' COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . •...... 5 

tl',M, · n: fill · 1' fill ll!Hi\ 
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ............................................................. 7 

l'l'~!::lfM~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

u1; •J llllffi 

6. THREAD 'fRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................................... 11 

/4',t;r] I) ~llll!lffi 

7. KNIFE COMPONENTS .. .. . . . .. .. . . . .. . . .. . . .. .. . . .. . .. ................................. 13 

;,l ;<. ll!l {;ii 

8. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ..................................................... 15 

tt tllt!l lib b ll!l«\ 
9.AUTOMATICREVERSEFEEDCOMPONENTS ............................................. 17 

El Ill~)! I) fl!l{;i\ 

10. WIPER COMPONENTS .. . .. . ............................................................ 18 

94 /~-ll!l{;ii 

11.0ILLUBRICATIONCOMPONENTS ....................................................... 19 

~l!l!ll!l{;ii 

12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .. . . . .. . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. . . . . .. . .. • .. . .. ..... 21 

/Ellf./ll!J{;i\ 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. . . .. . . . . .............................. 23 

-"<Jv 1-, :/J 1~- • ,?,~iilill'.ll!Hl\ 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS... .. .................................................... 24 

*n:!11il'r,e«\ 
15. TABLE OF EXCHAN.GING GAUGE PARTS ................................................. 25 

3l: W;:'7' -Vlillrll,-JU! 

16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 26 

lit 'iJ! tliffl lJ ;<. I-, 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 27 

\'ll'.ll 



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
liJiffil · ~~~~ 

72 
/ 

54 

56~ 55 

57 

-1-

1 2 
67·71·83·90 



RELNQ • _ ~O'!'E .• _ fA1n: ~o, ... _ • . . . . ~ !, _ s_ LR_ 1. f _T_ ! 9 _ N_ • _ • ________ t __ i . _; __ 1. _______ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 

' • 10 ol 

113·25750 
113-00506 
TA-1250504-RO 
1A.-08506M-RO 
'fA-1250504·RO 

1A-l250'i'tl5-RO 
Blll4-0l2-000 
SS-4120915-SP 
111--02605 

' 

FACE PLAT£ ASl.f. 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
RUBBER PU.lG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLLG 

12 ll0-0061:9 GASK£T 
13 SS-6090310-SP NU1 9/64-40 
14 TA-2000502-IW RUBBER. PLUG 

:J.'11?->4 
;l;!-f')r,' 141/ 
tit¾/ 
}-Jtl:'l 
~;H:;1 

1 
1 
1 

' 2 

1 
1 
B 

15 Ol 110-95254 I.EVER STOPPER ASIL -i-i----iri-~Ttii12iio"","lu"'·"S.,.,---~stn,ii,ivw--i,o-1iirn,'.w-r=n-------------,,,,~..,,.mc.,,n-'rr--------,-
11 1,\-210\002-RO RUBBER PLl;G };It;;,< 2 
18 02 110··30202 RUBBER BUSl!lNG 1?' J- }' :r' J. 1 
19 Ol llHl0104 ltAGNETCORDRUBStR 'l?'J-}'Y1 l 
20 110-72451 UI.RE.Afi 'TENSION ASIL ;I' Uf fH39} H l 

.;;;~-----"T,TIC.,,~24iioi,;z-------i,iiuRiiwmi-i1-iitN"'S"l"u'"N"'N"t'F--------------;,-;-,,ri-1icFf"',"i)}rit;i,.--------TT, 
22 110-45101 THREAD TENSION Sf>RING ~' fU 1H3:l'}fl' :t (l) 
23 B3214·047-000 BOBBHi WINDER IE!ISION rnsc {}f3-t 17 (2) 
24 110-45200 lHRtAD 1£NSJON GUJDE ,· -Hf -f}f3'):;7'lt{ 0) 
25 ll0 .. 15002 FJRS1 TENSION POST ;;,• Hf 1tf39}-i'? ( 1) 

' 32 110-723$2 1HR£,\ll 1£.NSlON AS!l. {}11'7} .H I 
33 110·72204 TENSION NUT f}f;,7} t:,} 0) 
34 BSl20· l25-000 ROTA11!i'G STOPPER {H3·}fj :H:tY}' :1 (1) 
35 B3129-01Z-AOO 1EHS!ON SPRING -frf3•!-f\' l A ( t} 
36 63[32-552.-UOo lttRUU iENSION li!SK PRESStk {Ff3 5 '7U.x ( l) 
37 B3l26-0i2·000 1HRtui TENSION OlSK {J.f:i-}J; (2) 
38 83115· 552-000 TENSION FOS7 {~f3-} *' (i) 
39 B3126-012-000 1AKE-t:P SPRING 1HM*i 0) 
40 B3lll·l26·000 1EXSt01~POS750CKET {r:13·}i'~!l'{ {I) 
41 SS-Hu90610-SP SCRf.i'I 9/64-40 L"' 5,5 P#' 9/-04-40 L::aS,h (I) 
42 SS-BJ507IO-SP SCREW lS/64-28 L"'? J<JW l.5/64~28 L.:7 l 
4J 113-05513 ARit 1flREAD G-UJDL, C 7-M}Y'lti C i 
44 B! 1$0-530-DOO GAL"GE, DO t• ·}' l/li I 
45 SS·21109rn•SP SCREW il/64-40 L:8.5 1!'1-l}' ll/M-40 L:S.5 2 
16 lto-J&GU3 ill lHRtiD GOIDE S: 7 1-nnn 8 1 
47 SS-61106!0-TJ' SCREW l!/64-40 L=6 t?P' ll/64·40 bi3 I 
4S TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L"'4 }jt'I 0,,12.5 Lo:4 2 
49 SS-412\0IS·SP SCREW 3/16-28 L:c:10 j>.'tt· .:!/16-281,,,.JO 3 
SO ll0-01658 BED SLJDE ASiL i..,_• H) (H) 1 
51 81110-012·000 SLHlt FLA!£ ~..,_ 
5.2 110-0160:J BED SLHIE SPRl!iG ;-p: JO t<* i (1) 
53 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L: 1.9 !:7l$"' 3/32-5& L=<l.9 0) 
64 i10·01104 MO SCREW STUil ,.,. 1}7f:t9 4 
55 113-00407 PRESSER B.AR. SUPPORT 13' T 1'}11) I 

:l T t, 'I 
57 SS-l1207lO·SP SCREW 3/16·28 t,,6.5 t:n;• 3/l6-28 L"'6, 7 4. 
58 113-45709 OH, SfllELO :i.,· ?"h":,, l 
59 SS-6l10610·1P SCREW ll/64~40 L,..6 t57'7' U/64.·40 l,.6 I 
60 WH5600 OIL RUBBER ,_, :t~ :i*· 9' :l' A l 
61 B3t33-4tS-MO lLl'lSIOK RELEASE PIN CAP,\ :< t':, %½77 
62. B3ll8-4i5-000 TENSH)S RELEASE P-IH {}J.A,;l t';i (I) 
63 B3l36·415- 000 CAr RING -{~1t)t ,~,r P!-7' { !) 
64 IIT-0530002-KS TOOTlftD WASHER D::a5,3. "''H' '/J' l- D"'5.3 i 
65 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L.,6 7,_• .n• 3/16·26 l."'6 I 
66 02 ll3-i2654 ££VER SIUPP£R ASk, r,•?7~;,.• -A r,· ::. 
67 W:6004-350·AAC RESIS1ANCE PACK AC ASM, 'i{:JI]/\' Jfr AC?~ l 
68 SS-4121215-SP SCRVif 3/16-28 L=d2 7,_• t,• 3/16-26 L..,Jz I 
09 IU'-OSOlOlS-SD WASHER 6Xl0,5X) t:if'·ffl 5X!0.5XI l 
10 WS-05W002-KP SPRllffi ifASHER 5. IX9.2Xl.3 "'it• t· 1 5. 1X9.2Xl.3 l 
JI 03 Mli004-360-AAA REStSIAl'Wt PACK M ASJL 11'57,..,' '7 AA?:! I 
72 113·46400 i!ASIL llATERIA!. GUID£ "J.J'!J.' i' 1T 1 
73 113-4$8.08 SCREW Y.J'n: b' {V }ttl· 2 
74 81193·530-000 'WASTE llA1ERlAL 6UARD PLAT£ "J.J'n: ;l}r,' };lO l 
75 113-46905 WASTE llA1ERJAL-GUARD, E M{~ '>1'17.' t1i· · E l 

77 
1a 
79 
80 
31 
82 
83 
84 
85 
&6 
87 ,. 
" 90 

' S&-40603l0-SP SCRD'f l/8·4/t,,3.4 t'-' 1W l/8-44 t,,J,4 2 
SS-2!.10915-Sf' SCREW H/64-40 1.""f;,5 1l'7f}· 11/64-40 V"{U 2 
BlllS•S:H•OAD ll!ROA1 P"LATE COVER ASM. r.;{J-1!J D ?4. I 
!Hll5-522-0-00-A 01'£N COVER St'RIN<l !190 !J{~f19 l'l·l (i) 
SS~4MU3Io-SP sum, 1/8-44 • ,,, 

05 HHH7503 1HRKAll TAl\'.£-UF LEVER COVER T:.-1::· ~;1Jt1· -
04 M:6004·350-ill RESISTAJiCt PACK AL ASK. 'f,(JfJt1' ??AL?~ 
05 Clf-3002000-0l ATTEITTlON SEAL :1.t' ,;t,.-f,:i'.)f}-!( 16) 
04 0£-3002000-Bl LAB£L(l6) 1',Ji;JtfJ~{}-!(iG) 
04 Cll<300200HI! SAE.E'.H LABEL, i(S!lALCL ht h" _ · 3 

06 Cif-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SllAL-L). 71i:''!17'-'.4 3(o/$?") 
04 CM-3002000-Cl C!t.UTION LABEL ;{lf.17-f7-Hl6) 

l00-04109 GROUND .tARK ?" ,;-;,~• 'i-fr 
:+05 11.6004-350·-AAF RESISTANCE PACK .Af' ASR. 7,(J"J/\" 'J'JAfrS., 

NOTE (tUG) 0L.,.f0R DMN-5420N-7•0B,·Wll DMN-5420N-7-0B,·Wllffl 
02., •. FOR NiN•5420l'i-7-00, -WO DMN-542.0N-1-00, -\iD,lij 
03 •• .,FOR JA JAffl 
01 •••. FOR DOMESTIC USE WJ}'{ffl 
05. , , .FOR JE JEffl 
06.,., EXCEPT JE & DOYf'.STIC USE JF. • OOP:iJJJl!::fds 

-2-



2. MAIN SHAFT & 'l'HREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

J:'111 · :RffOO~ 

23 

j_ 
/ I 

I 2s 

-3-

28 



RE~, _NQ __ ~O);E ____ ~AR'J'. ~O: _________ • ~ .E _ S_ g _R _ I_ ~ }. ! SJ_ N __ • _ , _ _ _ _ _ ): _ _ ~· _ _ i'-_ _ j _ ____ ~ _ _ 9ty _ _ 

I SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~I0.5 Hir 15/64-28 L•IO. 5 
2 l !0- 17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM i'Yt' YHIJ,' 'J 'ls 
3 Bl909-505·000 RUBBER J'Yt' Y77' '7~9:r A l 
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASlL 9:.':'17/t' Y ,~ l 
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9Y71Yt· Y :!1~ (!) 
6 01 Bl905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 'iYt' !I >F ~,• 79!1'1' (2) 
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1,9i· IJ)'jY'J (l) 
8 B\408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A9~' - !l'i;;'lun· (l) 
9 Bl903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t~· 9.io/' ( l) 

10 113-49008 MAIN SHAFT 99'1' 'I I 
I I 1!3·70871 COLINTERWE I GHT AS!!. 197{;{(7,)MN I 
12 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 ettj• 9/32-28 L=l6 (l) 

13 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 09:;i/' (!} 
14 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 1~t7i7• 9/32-28 L=l6 (I) 
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 1=6 ,tt.o/' l/4-40 L=6 (2) 
16 113-70863 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. J'971h9 U-sl (!) 
17 113-71606 KNIFE CAM n.bA (l) 
18 B4I07-522-000 PIN ~;t ;I/At' 'I (l) 
19 ll3-492I4 COUNTERWEIGHT J'971M (l) 
20 CS-l47l2lA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=l4.72 W=l2 ;t:i,eM D=l4. 72 W=l2 ~~ I 
21 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 etI,· 1/4-,10 L=6 (2) 
22 RC,, 1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 C;IJ'Jet9 18,5 I 
23 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM tY9 ,Yo/'! ~,\ l 
24 SS-66611!0-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=I I t7i)·' l/4-40 L=ll (2) 
25 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM HY ,:ty; bA (1) 
26 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR tYY,;,:thA i1ir1J1 I 
27 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t:l:l,Y 9/64-40 L=6 2 
28 110-02409 !IAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR IJTJo/' YIJo/DMA. I 
29 113-70863 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. 1911t1:Y (Psl l 
30 SS-6111210-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l2 t'lto/' ll/64-40 L~l2 (2) 
31 IYP-045080I-SD WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO. 8 t7t· h'i 4.5X!OX0.8 (2) 
32 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ,tto/' 15/64-28 L=l5 (2) 
33 l!0-32158 llAND \'/HEEL ASM. ~,''WM n (I) 
34 !!4007-!10-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A AS!!. yr*'' '91H' 1 A its ( l) 
35 M4007-l I O·OAll MAGNET F!TTJNG llASE B ASM. YY' Io/r ~91'.i'~' { B '1':. (1) 
36 110-32562 D1NAl!O STATOR ~n· :i~it-J! n 1 
37 l 10-02904 ROLLER FELT ti7' 1939 f39to/7Ite 1 
38 SL-4051001-MZ SCREl'I !15 L=9.6 t·»·tt'l t,•:ito/'M5 L=9.6 2 
39 110-0300] OJI, AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 971/719,9f,9t1t';; 
40 R0-029180 l -00 RUBBER RING 09:,r l 
41 !11215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 1/7;,j 193- f3·t1ilj- I 
42 ]13-49107 BUSH ING, FRONT 99'1' 7 YI;lJ!l 1 
43 l !0·02300 l\USHING, lNTER!!EDIATE 99y· H/JMA-
44 110-02508 OIL SEAL tJ!i tHt-l 

NOTE (tUa) 01 .•.• SELECTIVE PART(A-0} JlHR ll!I .Iii ( A-~ D J 

-4-



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

litfil! · 1'1:fJ!J • TfJ!JOO~ 

1-~9 

2--~ 

42 

I 
I 

"' 

30--1 

~40 

-5-

24 
! 

·-22 



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

TA-1250804-RO 
lll401-530-AOO 

04 MDP-500B1400 
ll1414-226-000 
Bl411-552-0AO 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-7080510-TP 
Bl4l8-530-000 
MDB·l00Bl400 
BI306-155-0CO 
111306-155-0BO 
111305-012-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1307-155-0BO 
Bl307-l55-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
110-04009 
110-04306 
110-04207 
110-15807 
SS-4120915-SP 
GS-079101A-SH 
SS-6110420-TP 
110-15005 
110-38809 
SS-6111010-SP 
110-15955 
JI0-15906 
B1808-552-000 
111-41355 
B9117-012-000 
110-38759 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
113-51004 
110-38908 

01 !10-38650 
02 Bl40l-530-BOO 
03 MC-2005009-00 

NOTE O:Ual 

RUBBER PLUG ~;itY I 
NEEDLE BAR A J\9t' - A I 
NEEDLE DPX5 #14 J\9 DPX5 #14 I 
SLIDE BLOCK »~J' 'I l 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. J\9i' -Ji' 'i ~~ I 
SCREW 9/64-40 1"6 t'i;r.Y 9/64-40 L=6 (l) 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=4,5 ,/1,t';i,t.o/' l/8-44 1=4.5 I 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE Mi' -1~h1 l 
NEEDLE DllXI #14 J\9 DBXI #14 1 
GEAR & PINION ASM. b9M' kV o/' 3-}' 'J'i. l 
GEAR & PINION A·~s=Mc.., -, =up=r=E""R----~'J?""/i~j~~'J='~"'-,~!J=,.'------(r,l~) 
GEAR AS!!. 'J?MM' J., :9' 1 'J'i. (t) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 rJlto/' 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
PINION AS!!. 'J?iltM' kV o/3- 'Js ( l) 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 p;,ljo/' l/4-40 L=8 (2) 
GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER Hblf~)' k'I 'J'i. ( l) 
GEAR AS!!, LARGE o/'J/i9M' &, 'J' 1 !J'i. (I) 
SCREW l/4-40 L=8 p;i*o/' l/4-40 L=8 (2) 
PINION ASM. o/'J/Jl/~9• P;v o/31J Jl'i. ( I) 
SCREW l/4-40 1=8 p;,l;lo/' l/4-40 L-8 (2) 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 'Jro/''J I 
BUSHING B, UPPER ;1:1') 99~;,i, B I 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSH ING, LOWER ;:;cy· ,1;;MA. I 
BUSHING, REAR o/H' )HM.II B l 
SCREW 3/16-28 L0 9 t,• io/' 3/16-28 1•9 I 
THRUST COLLAR ASII.D=7.941'1=10 in,,:,.;, D=7,94 W=l0 )s l 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.8 t;i:l,o/' 11/64-40 L•4.8 (2) 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ;;y•) I 
BOBB IN CASE HOLDER Hb' dt:r l 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9. 5 t9:l-l'' 11 /64-40 L=9. 5 I 
OIL SEAL SCREW ASM, '1'7' ?'i'I1'Jl:l-o/' /,s) I 
OIL WICK o/U'?'i'I}tto/' J.o/Y (1) 
OIL SEAL SCREW J.o/Y c:A.i-o/' (J) 
HOOK AS\I. '\'J.!/J.!J', !ls C I 
BOBBIN i• t' Y l 
BOBBIN CASE ASM, *' t'Y t-i (n' t19) I 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. Zt:<}!i!I' ~s I 
SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3,5 ";j7• 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
BUSH! NG, FRONT l''Jo/' P y:i:;;i I 
OIL SIil ELD Ho/' ?,IJ.*' ~,.- Y I 
HOOK ASM, t1ry1~• v )$. I 
NEEDLE BAR B n9t' - B I 
NEEDLE !34 90 n9 o/Ji'' 134 N\190 

01 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE·Jll 
02, ... FOR JE,JO 
03, •.. FOR JE 
04. , , . FOR JO 

-6-

00 P3 ffl · JH)Tj 
JE, JO/ll 
JEffl 
JO/ll 



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 

till ,it _t 1-flffl{,i 

27 

0 
0 

/ 
/ 

44 

36 

/ 
/ 

/ / 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 0 
I 
I 

o_ e" l (l) () 
() @ 

42 
@ 

~' 
~ 38----1 1· 

34 ~ ~-1 
47 l 

-7-

! 
~l~ 

~15 

L4a 

1 3 

45 

46 



RE~.}11 _ ~0!£ .. __ PAJn: ~O, •... ____ . ~ .Es_ ~ _R _ I_ r }. l !l _N __ •. __ ...... t _ . i . ? .. J. .. _ .. __ 9,y _ . 

l l 10-71800 HAND LIFTER ttxn· t,o· -
2 Bl52l-555-000 SCREW t,x71· ~"· - l•Jttr 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 091/1' l 
4 I !0-06756 HAND LIFTER CAll ASM. ;H171· /1A /Is l 
5 113-01702 LINK SHAFT t'r7'1' 91Jj'/I I 
6 113·0·1652 LIFTING LEVER AS!!. tim,· {'I 7s I 
7 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK tH'r' 91/1 ts (!) 
8 RE-0500000-KO E-RlNG E~' 1/],)9 5 (2) 
;) 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD tf'7'1' !lJ*'I; ( I) 

IO RE-0500000-KO E-RING u· 'l),;v s ( I) 
I ! 113-01603 L l FTI NG LEVER tU'r'{'I ( I) 
12 WP-0650876-SD \VASHER 6.5Xl3X0.8 t1t•~· l 6.5Xl3X0,8 (I) 

13 112-05408 CONNECT ING ROD tjl' 77' vY!r1i' IJ I 
14 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK tjl' 77' 9Y'7 I 
l 5 ll0-45408 WIRE HOLDER A Y1t ;tjlI A 2 
16 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~tt'itt· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
17 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. X,;lj,')7 Js I 
18 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,l ,~t1i~• 9/64-40 L=6. 1 (2) 
19 110-07101 HINGE SCREW tjl'7'J' 3J*' iJlo/' l 
20 SD-0720331-SP Hl~GE SCREW D= 7. 24 II= 3. 3 ~·;.t;,· D=7.24fl=3.3 
21 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCR!:W D=6 H=3.2 'J.~ /',15'' D=6 11=3.2 
22 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR tjll fa:iti .to/' 
23 110-71701 NUT Jtt:i: fal/to/ i,J' :r1~ 
24 Bl510·227-000 PRESSER GU !DE BAR HI 1'11{*' -
25 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING tfI f3·to/n' i 
26 SS-86606 IO-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L~6 ~tty• 1/4-40 L=6 
27 Bl502-54l·OOO PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ty:t,!: - }lJjM 
28 01 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ,~tn,· 9/64-40 1,:6. 8 
29 81524-530-DllO PRESSER FOOT ASM. ;t,ll )s (1t'/J' -},' o/t) 
30 ll3-01355 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, HI*' IJJJ'.\' 1/s 1 
31 113-01405 PIN Hl;l<' IJJJ' "rt' y (l) 

32 RE-0300000-KO E-RlNG 3 Eli' JJ,,9 3 (2) 
33 113-06 !07 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT 11-Ht n• IJ{'i Y /I l 
34 02 110-45705 WIRE HOLHER BRACKET (LOWER) 9ft ;HIJJ' / (jlJ) l 
35 RE-0300000-KO E-R!NG 3 E:IJ' Jl},M 3 I 
36 l 13-05901 SPRING 1.1it n· 1J,1,1 ,,. t I 
37 03 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B Nt HIJ'1 H B l 
38 03 SS-71 l0740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 7lt:lt.o/' 11/64-40 L•7 l 
39 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 9'Yio/' D=6.35 H=2.6 l 
40 113-55609 TENS l ON RELEASE HOLDER {pl!I,; {'1 
41 04 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 La9 t'it.o/' 9/64-40 L•9 
42 l l 0-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) ?1'f ttX9' { ( !]X) 
43 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1•6 :r'' l~' 3/16-28 L•6 
44 113-55450 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM. {},1)1,t 9YY )s 
45 113-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 1{t- }-7' JI, Tf 
46 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ,,· i,· 3/16-28 L=6 l 
47 02 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t,· *'' 15/64-28 L=9 l 
48 SS-7110410-SP SCREW I l/64-40 L=4 ~H7.l,o/' 11/64-40 L• 4 I 
49 Bl50l-530-000 PRESSER BAR Hxi·~ I 
50 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 01:/JY:ro/}, 3/16-32 2 

NOTE Ci'Uc) OJ .... FOR Dl!N-5420N·7-00, -OB DMN-5420N -7 -00, -OB)fJ 
02 .••• FOR DMN-5420N-7-00,-WO DMN-5420N-7-00, -worn 
03 •..• FOR DMN-5420N-7-0B,-WB DMN-5420N·7-0B, ·WBJ!l 
04.,,.!'0R DMN-5420N-7-1'10,-WB DIIN-5420N -7-WO, -\'IB/fl 

-8 



HANISM COMPONENTS 5.FEEDMEC 

J! 1J OOffi 

65 

\ 

4 

\ 1~57 
J~5al 
L.:: __ _J 

48 

-9-

1 2 

59 

62 



l 01 113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD tJ9f3(ll:JDW 
2 l 13-02817 PIN iJYfa?tY/1' ft";, 
3 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L0 4.5 '1,t-;W 9/64-40 L=4.5 
4 113-03328 FEED REGULATOR BUSIIING t79fa?tW { 
5 01 il0-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING tJ9 fa?tY/1' 1 :IM 
li I !3~86121 f£ED RE(,ULAHJR SitAF 1 t79f3.9\:19' 1'5'' 9 
7 i !0·09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW .l?,f3?eJW 
8 Bll48·555-000 SPRING ;!?) fa-to/ t'YA';, 
9 l i0-52701 PIN t-79 f3?t, t' 1/ 

. 9tJ .. 

l 
l 
2 
l 
I 

10 l 13-97007 FEED DIAL ;IJ9/I' {U ~,T, ----~,ITTs~-0~1~21"s~50~-~s~p--~s~cR~1.~w--:;7T~6-~2ws TL~,,, 1~g----------it"7°':fo/"'-'3,i-7nc1~s-~2ITTB~L 7•"l s~-----i--
12 l13·02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROO >1•i:l9901f' 
13 l 10·09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C M<ft?lt•, C 
14 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t,:W 9/64-40 L=6 
15 l I0· 14008 CONNECTl:iG ROD ;• ,W ;tJ9uif' 
16 RU~0922to2-U0 RUBBER RJNG 09i19' 
17 OJ 113·02700 SPRING .~vw · ,. # 
18 RE·0500000·KO E·RING EJJ' /l~:l9 5 
19 02 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ,\RY ASY. ,,iw ·W (,,u 
20 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16·28 L•J4 V!t1W 3/16-28 L=l4 
2J 110~11509 FtED REGUL\IOR BUSHING l79f3?f19'1 ~9t 
22 RE·OSOOOOO·KO E·RJNG Ei' !IL'9 5 
23 110·09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A U•{il99e< 1/ A 
24 113-03005 CONNECTtNG LINK, B VY119~7 B 
25 113·02908 CONNECTING LINK, A vY1,9,~ A 
21! 02 113-03Hll FEED ADJUST LINK !SM. fJ/Yf3?t:/9,9('1U 
27 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SIL\FT A fa~tn,n,w? A 
28 SS·8l507l0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1•7 HW 15/64-28 L=1 
29 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64·40 1•6 t;i;- 9/64-40 L=6 
30 ll0-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT t?9/I' ff 7 
31 Bl609 530-DO0 HED DOG D i:iYh' D 
32 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8·44 L=6 10· W l/8·44 1•6 
33 RC·Ol5000l·KP RETAINING RING 13.8 C/i' /lf;l9 13,8 
:14 !10·37355 FEED 8AR ASM. HJ~• { ?s 
35 ll3·01900 FEED SPRJNG HOOK ;;90• ii>? 
36 J l0-10808 FEED RUCKER SHAFT .i/11.7*?93" 'J 
37 l !0·09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B >1•{t79t• 1/ B 
38 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64·40 1"6 t,W 9/64-40 L=6 
39 NS·6680410·SP NUT 9/32·28 D1»71'f 9/32·28 
40 113-02502 FEED ROCKER Sl!AFT CRANK >{c{ t79 W 
4t SS~B'.68ll30-SP SCREW 9732-28 L=ll Viti,• 9/32-28 L= 
42 110·14156 REAR CRANKASM. r3W;!J9?1' ?s 
43 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L"l5.5 7.ltJW 3/16·28 L=l5.5 
44 SD· 1000801 ·SH ll!NGE SCREW O=IO 11=8 Jr ,tr O•lO H•B 
45 l l0· 14206 FEED ORIVJNG SHAFT ,- 3W tJW? 
46 CS-14/l2iA-SR TJIRUSi COl,LAR ASY.0""14.12 W=l2 :b.AF?7 D=l4, 12 \i=l2 9~ 
47 SS·B660610·TP SCREW 1/4·40 1•6 "'W 1/4-40 L•6 
48 I !0· 10907 FEED ROCKER SllAFT BUSHING t?Yo/' J;?.I 
49 01 l 10-08901 ADJUSTJXG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f3?t19;,?;;-,;-? B 
50 SS·7ll0740·TP SCREW l l/64·40 L•7 vw;w 11/64·40 L•7 
51 RC-0150001-KP REIAl!flNG RING 13.8 c1r §F;l:1 13.S 
52 1!0·37157 FEEO !IAR CRANK ASM, ;t?H' {9y• " 
53 SS·7l2!410-TP SCREW 3/16·28 L•l4 ?!t'iW 3/16·28 1=14 
54 WP·0480856·SP WASHER 4.8XB.4X0.8 t,f•j)' t 4.BXB.4X0.B 
55 110-14354 ORlVlNG SllAFf CRANK ASM. ,- 3W _;;9 7~,~ ?s 
56 SS-1111120-SP SCREW IJ/64-40 L=I0.5 db#' Jl/64-40 L"'10.S 
57 CS·l47l2lA·SH THRUST COLLA8 ASM.0=14.72 \M2 ;('lS;?t D•l4,72 W•l2 7s 
58 SS·86606IO·TP SCREW l/4·40 L•6 ~:,tW 1/4-40 1=6 
59 R0-0781901 ·00 RUBBER RING ov,r 
60 110-53105 FEEO REVERSE SHAFT ;1791,h' .,. 7 
61 I W-W1UY FEED LEVER MEIAL ;f7%n' -t'? Mt: 
62 ll0-72154 FEED I.EVER ASY, il79W • ?s 
63 SS·866l030·SP SCREW l/4-40 1=10 f:,tW 1/4·40 L=lO 
64 SS·866l040·TP SCREW l/4·40 L•lO f:,tW J/4·40 L"lO 
65 02 l 13·02!06 FEEO AO.JUST ROD il7l139\:,u,,-
66 01 I 13-• 14267 F£E.D ADJOSl LINK ASY. t79f3?t79'.l?(:H) 
67 ll3·02619 SPRING t79f3?t1f 1,• i 
68 02 WZ-1250300-KO WAVED WASHER l2.5Xl7X0.3 tU· ~t· ~• i l2.5X17X0,3 
69 02 SS-7620150-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6,5 11.t,W 3/16·3Z L0 6.5 
70 03 Bl636·58l·COO NEEDLE BEARING c•f t ,. 791/Y 
11 01 113-11057 fEll!l REVERSE ARM AS!L t79W ·W Os) 
72 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7Xl5X2 t:W t· i 7Xl5X2 
73 02 113·05000 SPRING ;!?%N ·>' i 
74 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.5 t'iW 15/64·28 t•ll.5 
75 SS·9661120·CP SCREW li4·40 L=l0.5 Di»7//;• ~, 1/4-40 L=l0,5 

NOTE oua) Ol., .. FOR DMN·5420N·7-0B, -WB DMN·5420N-7-0B, ·WB)ll 
02 .... FOR DMN· 5420N· 7 ·00. ·WO OMN· 5420N-7-00, -worn 
03 .•. ,SELECTIVE PART i!!lRi!ll,ll, 

-10 -

I 
I 
I 
l 

(I) 
(!) 

l 
2 
2 
2 

' 2 
l 
2 
l 
1 
2 
l 
l 
l 

l 
{l) 

l 
I 
l 

( 2) 
2 
l 
I 
I 
l 

(!) 
(I) 

l 
(I) 
I 

( 2) 
l 
I 
I 
l 

O} 
{l) 

l 



6. 'rHREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

¾a l,/J I) (lli fl fM!~ 

4 

-49 

54 

53 ~ 

i~ 
i__J ~ 

L__l 55--E] 
I 

se-4 

9-~ 

1 o--El~ 
11~ 

@©.-12 

13 ~ 
~ 

14---~ ~25 

1 5 

4 1 

, ,,,,) 
( 

39 

44~ 52 

________ L 
58 

65 65 

-11-

38~ 
30 29 



Rf:~-_NQ _ -~OTE_. _. rAR"I: KOC ________ .l! E_S_ ~ _R_I_ r _T_ l !)_N __________ • _t __ ~. _; __ f .. __ . _ .. 9,y __ 

I 113-51806 SCREW f' ~;; f;< W 
2 !13·51400 MOVING KNIFE V 9;';< 
3 113-52101 MOVING KNIFE LINK e' 9n 9,Y 
4 SD-05U025l·SP Hl~GE .SCREW D= 5 II= 2,5 ~·'It}' D:::5 1!""2,5 
5 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16·28 L•ll.5 t'iiP' 3/18-28 L•!l .5 
6 ll3~522o0 KN!Ff: DRIVING }' -.J:OF' ~l):r· 
7 RC-2651218-KP RETAINING RING Cb" 9e;(V 
8 !!3·5!905 MOVING KNIFE BASE V -;<:W { 
9 SS-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 f;<W 11/64-40 1•6,5 

2 
I 
I 
2 
I 

10 113-54602 COLLAR a,Y 1'e 
T~----~=;;soma----;;K"S"lF;;;f_C,ymomusm1•T1,mNG~Bm,1~s~E----------,,,;.,,c,,e;,,c,l; ,---------.---
12 SS-4110'115-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L•1 t,· W l l/64-40 L•7 
l3 I l3-5l509 COUNTER KNIFE J'H ;(;t 
14 SS·· 10905!0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•5 nw 9/64-40 L=5 
l5 !13-52408 BASE PLATE ,• ·:l {1 
16 SS~415D!Jl5~S? SCRU 15/64-28 L-9 f;.,,' ;i5" 15/64-28 1,"'9 
17 I 13-52309 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT J"i 7f" 9 ,. jl 
18 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Eli ~,M 6 
l9 NS-61103!0-SP NUT ll/64-40 Do/b?:/,f ll/64-40 
20 I i3~52606 SLIDE ARM ~'j{}' IJi' 
21 tt3~ 54404 mnvum ROLLER H' iJ Jt1 
22 D2588-L8W·BOO ROLLER SHAFT W ·/JA JU}"? 
23 Bl453-771-0AO STOP SCREW ASM. \f' -j;jl x;,n· · "' 
24 !13-52507 KNIFE DRIVING ARY ?f" 9 ;·? ~,• 
25 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1b?1'f 15/64-28 

;iir6-----,1-,-1>r3. 705"'>"34rio"'s~----cs"'"PR"'!"RG,'---~------------cj.RJ 7t'i-f•ricn• ·. 
27 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4·40 L=G f:IW 1/4-40 L0 6 
28 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 u,Mt,f 15/64-28 
29 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4·40 L•6 t,i;- l/4-40 l.=6 
30 113-53604 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1HY/JA 

~ 0 o 1 7 f; 

32 113-53059 CLUTCII LEVER ASM. 1f>~:I J;A' · ?s 
33 SD-07015!!-TP HING SCREW D=7 ll=l5. I 9';,W D•7 11°15.l 
34 SD-060036l·SP H!SGE SCREW 0•6 11=3.6 ~• ,W D•6 11•3.6 
35 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 n,/Jn,r 15/64-28 
36 WP~06Zl016~SH WASHER bf b1 

:f. 

37 02 112-2830! TUBE HOLDER, LOWER fl'? Ji?! J·f· ttr 
38 110-42306 PICKER LISK PIN t" ,h YY?t';; 
39 113-52903 CLUTCH PLI.TE '7,f 19 
40 !13··54107 PICKER LINK E"1/J· ~;;? 
~4~1----~1=13~52705 SCREW PIN, A ?fit t'Y A 
42 S0-064026!-SP HINGE SCREW 0•3.651!•2,6 ?';;t,· 0•6.3511•2.6 
43 113-52804 SCREW PIN, B 9}1f t' YB 
44 SD-0630275-SP lll~GE SCREW D= 6. 35 H0 2. 7 ~- 'IW D0 6. 35 1!•2. 7 
45 113-54057 PICKER ARY ASi. t' 1/J- i)'j' Js 
46 113-54008 PICKER ARY: t' .9:b-h 

2 
I 
I 
I 
2 . 
I 
2 
l 
l 

2 
l 
2 
l 

4'/ !10-42652 T!!Rl'.AD TAKE-UP PICKER ASY, he.ff ;tfr 7'\ (I) 
48 SS-60905!0 SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•5 toW 9/64-40 L•5 (2) 
49 SD-0641452-TP HINGE SCREW D0 6.3511=14.5 ~·yW D•6,35 H0 14.5 I 
50 I !0-42900 CAJ! COLLAR !IA h,- I 
SI SS-8JIOS20-iP SCREW ll/64-40 L- 4.5 F#',' 11/64-40 L-4,5 I 
52 113-55054 SOLENOID UNIT Yv/jf' ra,f l 
53 113-53307 CLUTCH LINK ?,,f 91? (l) 
54 HE-0500000-KO E-R!NG Eil' !If;<? 5 ( l) 
55 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN /v/W t' 'I (I) 
!>6 SS-61!0110-JP SCREW ll/64-40 L"' 6.5 biY IJ71N'~-4rno~r~-~s.~5----+c"or 
57 I !0-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YvJ{;' J" A A ( l) 
58 ! l0-43l06 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1H9 Yvlff (!) 
59 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE YvN,• !I"; ( I) 
60 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0,5 t•W/1';. 4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
61 NY-6040000-SN NUI M4 t1.9Mf.1F M4 (2) 
62 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER Y;J{f' J" A (!) 
63 NS-6660410-SH NOT U1/J?f,; ( I) 
64 NS-6660430-SP NUT l/4·40 u,Mt1f l/4-40 (!) 
65 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L••l2 ;,• ·W 15/64-28 L•l2 2 
6G U0-2!/06 JOBE ltOLDER (LOWER) ,-• 17' t,:r (79) I 
67 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7·XJ-l' ?s I 
68 01 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t•;;Jl'~!'f 2 
69 HK-0346!01-40 HOUSING l4P Mr ;;1' MP l 

NOTE (tEJlc) OL, ,FOR DMN·5420N-7·00,·WO DMN-5420N·7·00,-WOffi 
02, ... FOR DYN-5420N-7-08,-l'lll DMN-5420N·7-0B,-W1\ffi 

-12 -



7. KNIFE COMPONENTS 
;,( 7'00.ffi 

' 

"~ 
I I 

~ 
' 

35 

--- l ____ l r-- I 

~! ~36 ! 
! !'-~· li-31 i ! • I 

46 ~ j . : 

)® I ~" I 4 7---(,?;J ffil I 3 9 I I 
· /£, I 40 I 48-i IJ.~· )? i 

5.4 I . 38 I 431 · I 

·~~~--~:: --

- 13 -



I��. _NQ _ • �OI£_ _ _ _ �� �O., _ _ _ • _ _ _ _ _ _ � f _ S_ � _R _ I_ r _ T_ ! 9 }i_ _ _ • _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t _ _ ! _ _ �- _ j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9tJ _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
H 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

54 

01 

02 

113-57407
SS-7(10830-SP
113-57308
113-56904
B4123-522-00A
113-57209
SS-8151150-TP
113-57001
SS-4150915-SP
I 13··58207
RE-0500000-K.0
SD-0920321-SP
113-58108
B4l26-530-000
SD-0790431-SP
113 .. 57100
SS-7110830-SP

SS-6121220-TP
113-57704
SS-7090520-TP
SS-7090520-TP
SS-7110830-SP
SD-0640604-TP
113-57506
113-57209
R0-0481901-00
113-57803
SS�6J21220-TP
113-57902
B4l24-530-000
113-58306

NS-6150310-SP 
SS-8152080-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 
B4tl 7-530-0AO 
SS-9121410-TP 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-6110810-TP 
WP-0371026-SD 
SS-6090910-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
NS-6120480-SP 
B4145-530-BO0 
B4122-522-000 
SS-4080610-SP 
B4120-530-000 

WP-0480856-SP 
SS-9120910-TP 
SS-6090810-iP 
B4 ll5-530-000 
B4ll6-530·00D 
114114·530-000 
113-71705

1!4121-522-000 

NOTE O:Ua) 

KN1FE DRIVING ROD, B 
SCREW l 1/64-40 Laa 7. 5 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD, A 
KN!r'E DRIVING ROD 
NEEDLE BEARING 
PIN 
SCREW 15/64- 28 L= l O. 5 
ROD LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 1'=9 
KNH'E LEVER 
E-RING
HINGE SCREW D,, 9. 20 H"-' 3 . 2
KNIFE LEVER BASE
SPRING
HINGE SCREW Da:: 7. 94 II'-" 4. 3
KNIFE DRIVING ROD LINK
SCREW l 1/64-40 L= 7. 5
SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll,5
LINK SUPPORT ARM
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5
SCREW 9/64-40 J, ... 4. 5
SCREW l l/64-40 L= 7. 5
HI NG SCREW !} .. 6. 35 H"'6
KNIFE DRIVING LINK
PIN 

RUBBER RING 
KN I FE SET LEVER SllAf'T 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 

· KN I FE SET LEVER BASE
SET LEVER PIN
KNIFE LEVER STOPPER
NUT 15/64-28
SCREW 15/64-28 L�19,5
SCREW 3/16-281=9
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM,
SCREW 3/16-28 L;J4
NUT 3/16-28
SCREW 11/64-40 L�a
l'IASUER 3. 7X7XI
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9
l'IASHl-:R 5Xl0.5Xl
NUT 3/16-28
KNIFE

WASHER

S:CREW I /8-44 L=6. 4
KNfFE KOUNTlNG BASE GUIDE
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5
KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION
BUSHING
KNIFE DRIVlNG STUD
THRUST PLATE

KNIFE

0 l •... SEU:CTIVE PART (A~C)
02 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 

-14-

�;i:?�•-11,r• B 
vnnr l l/64-40 Laa7. 5 
:Jt:7:'1},'-1111-' A 
;tU!o/r' 
)(:Z :::-}-' !-U-7 A 
ti 9t,' � �1/�,. t') 
j,)(.'f,y' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
:Jti u,1- · 9)'� Y ? 
f"'-' i,· 15/6-4-28 L"'9 
�;{ t,r,• • 

E:IJ' t,1};(9 5 
�· ��o/' D�9.2 H=3,2 
;it;:( vll' - IJ.' 1 
ft?'J' ,i,}\· -,,· * 

IJ.' -:;ir D=7. 94 11=4. 3 
tion· 9'1/;I 
'? Ait7iY ll/64-40 l.=c7. 5 
ut.r 3/16-28 L.:11. 5 
J;Y?t,· Yr' 
vit7lt' 9/64-40 L�4.5 
vkt7iJ• 9/64-40 L=4.5 
V-lt::il}' l l/64-40 L:7. 5 
:!l' :tf)' D=6. 3 5 11=6 
){J ?}' ti !11/? 
){� 9�• fJ l,-:1�, t· '.I 
091/'J' 

){;{ ;\'91J.t ,. 'J 
t5lt' 3/16-28 L�ll.5 
)Ii \ 9:IJJ. !I' 1 
fr1�·1�A·- t,·91• 
ti 1,,1\' - it,:?!>' 
V1�'171r 15/64-28 
1<,tir 15/64-28 L"'19,5 
r�•i,• S/16-28 1=9 

ti\. V7?';t' 1 N. 
v1Mt' ,H 3/16-28 1"'14 
U11J!l;tJ}, 3/16-28 
tHY' 11/64-40 L=a8 
t11';}'l 3.7x.7Xl 
t7iy• 9/64-40 L=9 
t7f'i•i 5XI0.5Xl 
O;t;fH/fo/t 3/16-28 
;(,! B (f39J!J) 

;{i t11t·»·i 
r"'-"t}' 1/8-44 L=6.4 
tii-111?':,l' 1 1'/11 
t7J•�•i 4.8X8.4X0.8 
n,n�i't} 3/16-2& L:9 
t5i,· 9/64-40 L�7.5 
t:.er ,,. '\' 
;{:W P'��A-

t;W 1 

;{iiJJ, i'liJ-!f71;i, 
;.(i 

iUR�&tr(A~C) 
OOPil m 

I 
I 
l 

l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

l 

l 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
I 

1 
l 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
l 

(l) 

(l) 
(l) 
{l) 

0) 
l 
1 
I 
l 

2 
i 

2 
2 
l 

1 
l 

1 



B.NEEDLE BARFRAM 
i1-~tiJi/Jti-lfflffi E COMPONENTS 

~ /'Y15 
6 ~w. ~,, 

l} 
7 ~ 

24~ 
~23 

r-------- ~,{ I ---

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

26 

\si 

~ 
' 18 20 

1 9 

-15-



R_!:~._Nq _ -~OIE. ___ PA.ID: ~0
0 

_________ -~ f,_S_ LR_!_ r_r_ [ p_N ______ _t __ l __ J_ 1 - - _ 9tJ __ 

I 113-04409 CONNECT! NG SHAFT n9ti19 l" ii 
2 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT n9t79J· iJ,)1· 11. 

3 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L~II.5 t,io/' 3/16-28 L~ll.5 
4 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT >)9t?97' ii ~J.:l/1/1, 
5 01 Bl412-352-BOO NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN n9~· - 9Yilt' Y B 2 
6 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK TIN/I' 1 3-r -9:i? I 
1 SS-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L~6 t,i;· 9/64-40 1~6 2 
8 CS-120IOIB-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7A~9? ii~ 2 
9 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L~ 4.2 ~~to/' 1/4-40 L~4.2 (4) 

JO 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSH! NG, REAR !19ti19o/'? !lo/O:l/1/1, I 
ll SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 !-#7' 3/16-28 L=7 l 
lZ SD-0790501-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=5 9'iiY' D=7.94 H=S I 
13 113-04201 CONNECT I NG ROD n9t99Mr I 
14 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 DYYIJtYr 15/64-28 1 
15 113-04300 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT n9tlJ9 Oo/r' :l" :7 1 
16 IVP-0621016-SD \VASHER 6.2Xl3Xl t7j'j' i 6.2Xl3Xl 1 
17 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Oo/:/JIJtY), 15/64-28 l 
18 SB-3090004-00 BEARING JO:/J' Yo/' IJIJ'J 1 
19 113-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE J07Yt-Wf 1 
20 SS-6121610-SP SCREW-3/16-28 L=l5.5 t7i,• 3/16-28 L=l5.5 I 
21 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 r~i;· 3/16-28 L=7 1 
22 112-14609 BUSHING ~!Iii, 1 
23 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t7i,· 9/64-40 1=7.5 2 
24 113-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE n9;1i' ?3'W 'W 1~· 1~· 1 
25 113-03567 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE ASII. A9t'?3?~'9~'1 Js 1 
26 SS-81103IO-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 ~:lio/' 11/64-40 L=2.8 (1) 
27 SS-6110640-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 t7io/' ll/64-40 L=6 I 
28 113-04151 SHAFT ARM ASM. (REAR) r,9t?9'.I' J?'t' (n) J~ 1 
29 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 Y~t';:l,o/' 3/16-28 L=l4 (1) 

NOTE (ii:1!il) 01 .... SELECTIVE PART J!HR /l1I illi 

-16-



9. AUTOMA'rIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 
lc1l ilj/J]2!)li 1) F,!l{i\ 

2 

, 1 2 1 1 
L--~---- 17 , I 

, I 

I I 

15~ 

I 
I 
I 

1 4 

1 

8 

9 

1 0 

13>cP 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- . - . - - ! - -" - _;._ - J - . - - - - - - 9t.Y - -
l 1!3·62357 REVERS£ Ff.ED SWITCll ASI-L ~· rj•;tJf;;:{1f :7~ 1 
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCHC0VER ,. ,;;;9 '11/;rc- (I) 
3 SR·4040655·SP SCREW M4 L•6 /<' ,;)· M4 L•6 ( I) 
4 Hl-02001 Rf.Vf.RSE FEED SWITCH BASE t·t;'l;t)9 'J..f:Jf!J'{ (l) 
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAH 'f y;;;9 >{if)'; (I) 
6 Ill ·02209 RtVERst FEED SWltcll sPRHW ¾' ¥7*19 J.{jfr,' 1- (l) 
7 SM·4041655--SP SCREW M4 L•l6 J<' I)' (l) 
8 SM-403150l~SC SCREW M3 t=I5 j-1,: :1?-J' M3 L:15 (2) 
9 JIW-5000700-00 2-CORE CAJlTYR.E CORD 2,) \fr :7ft:i• ~- ( L 31) 

,lc-r1-----"':i..-~-=~"'ij~~~"'i"'g"'~:"'~"'!--~~f~R1~,ri'Aric,i,r--------------.ii:;',;,'a,~;;;•"';;-'---------f<2nl, 
12 lll-0230B MICRO SWITCH PLATE ,J;o,m f~ (I) 
13 ll3-64700 RLVERSE FEED SWITCll LEVER ,• y?%?9X{1H>' - ( l) 
l4 Ot SS-4120615-S~ SCREW 3/16~28 L"'6 f",' ,'ff 3/16-28 L=6 J 
IS SS-4120915-S? SCREW 3/16~28 1., .. 9 1~' 1!t' 3/lG-28 V'9 l 
16 RE-0500000-Ji.P f:-RHiG S U' ?iF~11 S I 
17 !!!-01300 REVERSE FEED COKKECT!KG SIIAFT ,, ,· ~•· t7v}1-1t' 9 ! 
18 ll2-28l03 REVERSE HEll BA.Sf. COLLAR \· fl iY!H' {fl- l 
!9 l!!-01508 RE\'ERSE FEEO LINK }' f' ;,, n;r I 
20 113-14408 PLCKGER ARY PIii 17' i1~9~1t• y 2 
21 ill 01607 SOU:tmlO corrntctfRG UNK Y ~· &Ji' 97§:r' CY§:th? H I 
22 l!J-72356 SOLEriOlD lNSTALlitiG PLATF. 11;)1~' }91:)':)' 1 ,J:,;. I 
::!3 SS-71 !07-40-IP SCREW I 1/64-40 L,.'J nt·H:7' H/64-40 l:=7 (4) 
2.4 113-72109 SOLENOID lNSTALJ.I~G PL\.TE Y~)1~' HJ?'!.!' 1 (1) 
25 RE-1200000-KO F.-R!KG !2 Eb'Jf;v 12 (!) 
26 WP-1703001-S.;,.c ---iiw"AsiilJ"ERii-'-1"'1~xm3o~x~J-------------iie:,.;.,, ,cc, ;;h,'i!-il'"1~x3~o~x3~------➔("<'1)i-
27 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER Pl.UliGER 'J' 71/::i' 1- :i' A ( l) 
28 ll2-28400 kEV£RSE FEE.D SOLENOID \· \•7*19;.it,}1'}-' (l) 
29 HK-0346400-0B PIX CONTACT t' >JY;/lf (2) 
30 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1j}Jf,-t ll/64-40- 2 
31 sS-4151215~SP SCRIW 15/64-28 [,,J2 :f>t' n· 15/64-28 J..-,}2 l 
32 !12-17601 WALKING l'OOT SPRING ?v,m,· i l 
33 SD-0700451-TP ltrnGE SCREW 0•7 H•4.5 J''.41' 0•7 H•4.5 l 
34 NS-6l l042:0-SP NUT 11/64-40 o;J;ti7Ji;'-11/64-40 I 

73,,5 _____ .;;SscD-70~7m00;;7cc!,,.1-~TP;,_-_----;HING£ SCREW !).,7 lfee7, l ~· ~4,• Dw7 Hco7 .1 l 
as Wf'-07223-1:6-SH WASHER ;; - '1' l 

NOTE (ltli!) 01 •• ,.FOR DMN-5420N-7-0B DMN-5420H-7-0D)ll 

-17 -



10. WIPER COMPONENTS 

'J,f J{-ll,!l~ 

1 ✓-
1✓✓ 

(/ ~-
• I 2 _j 

i 1 o I , 
: 3 • ~13 

I i i . ,· ~14 
I ~ €:f5 , 15 

! c--·--,_J /·1 
! 4-1 23 ~/ i 
l 5--@ 

2
( )J 2

1
2 I 

i a--@ ~ r 
: 7-~ A 
l a-c9 r-~ 

I 25-~~ --27 i ,-J 
I '\,; I 29 
I ___________________ I 

0 

0 

REJ::. _NQ • ~OIE .•. - rAJll f!Oc .. - .• - ..•. ~ )':. s_ LR. I_ r .T. ! p. N_ ••• -- - -

! 113-62456 WIPER ASM, 
2 SL-4030621-SS SCREW M3 
3 !12·58001 WIPER COVER 
4 ! 12-33400 SPRING 
5 WP-1221016-SP \\'ASHER 
6 ll2-3440B SOLE NO ID RUBBER 
7 I 12·33301 STOPPER RUBBER 
8 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER 
9 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 

10 112-33202 WIPER SOLENOID 
II HIMOOJ!loo-oo ELECTRIC WIRE 
12 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 
13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 
14 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 
15 112-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASM, 
l6 HW-5000700·00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
17 01 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4, BX! I. 5X2 
l8 SL-4030641-SE SCREW 
19 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASM, 
20 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 6.5 
2! HK-0346400-0B PIN C-ONTACT 
22 I 13·60163 WIPER LEVER ASM, A 
23 ll3·59957 WIPER ARM ASM, 
24 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW 0=5,51!=2,I 
25 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 
26 113-59809 WIPER BASE 
27 l 13·59700 WIPER 
28 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/I 6·28 L.•9 
29 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-2& 1aI4 
30 135-22206 COLLAR 

NOTE (it.le) 01,, ,.,FOR DMN-5420N-7-WD 

-18-

1 6 

19 

30 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_J 

___ t __ ~ __ ; __ J. __ .. __ . 9ty_. 

9W· ?s I 
t• ,tt,• W Y3 (I) 
91h' - i,h' (!) 

91A' W *'~ a• ;i (I) 
t'W/J' :i (I) 
Yvnf• ,·l ( l) 
,,,,. J' A ( I) 
,},a' -3• A t' ( I) 
E/n}:l9 9 (I) 
9W Y•JW (I) 
t· =-Ar'YE, l'l·0.16 ;n (0.05) 
;-· '1'1* YJ..1"11 ( I) 
7' 7:lt' V-t,Y71t' Y (1) 
E:o· ~L<9 3 ( 2) 
91>' H1H· 1 ;;, (I) 
2}Y ~fr §?f3. f• (I, 33) 
t'W:IJ'? 4.8XlL5X2 l 
,- h' i1~ir (4) 
91>' W - B ?s ( 1) 
t'iW ll/64-40 L=6,5 ( 2) 
t•:;:1;1'.HF ( 2) 
91>' - W - A?< (!) 
!1'11'' - iJr' N (l) 
1·,i,• D=5.5 H=2.I (2) 
'ltt7t~· 9/64-40 L~3.5 (l) ,:i,· §'{ (l) 
N>' (1) 
t,· W 3/16-28 L=9 I 
t,• W 3/16-28 L=l4 I 
,1,· - f)J;~·1 b;- I 

DMN-5420N-7-WO/!I 



11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONEN'rS 

~itll ~«I 

-19-



RELNq - ~OIE-... fAJn: ~o, . _ ... _ ... _ ~ _E. s_ g _R _ I_ LT. ~ Jl. N __ .• _ • _ . ___ ·'. _ L _:I, _ _ J ___ • __ •. 9tJ _ . 

I l 10-46604 OIL SIGHT ll'INDOII' 77' 711- l 
2 R0-195240 l ·00 RUBBER RING 09'1?' l 
3 llT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fJ-7' 0.26 
4 ll3-71269 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. ~'J91'7 11' 17' ,~ I 
5 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE "~~:;f1· 7' (0.54) 
6 ll3-71200 OIL RETURN TUBE b:;9alJ 11· 17' (I) 
7 113-71358 OIL FELT ASM. ~Y91fJ 7X~), J~ ( I} 
8 B3538-I l2-000 0 l L RETURN TUBE HOLDER »1911] ll' 17' HI I 
9 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 La6 t,· tJ' 3/16-28 La6 J 

IO 112616-372-000 SPRING JI'* l 
11 113-07352 OIL ll'ICK ASM. ]1 '\'ll/JI/ JI' 17' (?~) l 
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. *' 'JT 111 ?~ 1 
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALL! NG BASE *' '17' ll1 ~9171JI (1) 
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP t'YTM (I) 
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {';I\. 7- (1) 
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D;3 L;\Q ;,1•;1~~7· D;3 L;JQ (3) 
17 I I0-20203 LUIIRICATING OIL PUMP COVER it 'IT J{7; (I) 
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER i· Y7' M'JJ1; (I) 
19 110-20401 PLUNGER T 'iYo/' T (I) 
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7• 7'1}' t '1' 1 (I) 
21 I I0-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 

7' ""'' \' i,· (I) 
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE ,:llo/' J!fa9:,. A' {7' (I) 
23 SL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 L=8 Y' II'*'"° '}4' Jto/' M3 L:8 ( 3) 
24 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L; 9.5 t7*7' 11/64-40 L-9.5 I 
25 02 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L;J2 t,· i,· 15/64-28 L-12 l 
26 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT i•y7•;1 o/fJ.lj I 
27 02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT t· '17' H 7,:,.9 l 
28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT \J.!)lA' 17' '"'' 'J I 
29 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT 'tJ.iJJ A'{7' o/' 31'/), I 
30 !12-22007 HOLDER A' 17' HI 1 
31 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L-2.9 t;i;jt}' 1/8-44 L-2. 9 I 
32 SQ-115050 I -SD CONNECT I NG SCREW 1,vr n!r1i,· I 
33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1J:,, 0.21 
34 I 13-56201 OIL FEl,T PRESSER iJY91'1 7It~ ;HI l 
35 B3404-122-000 SPRING JI'* I 
36 B35l4-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW o/9o/' 7,I~9l J93-f3·t1;jtY' I 
37 02 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6,5Xl!Xl .3 A' ;jtf'jJ' ;jt 6.5XllXl.3 I 
38 02 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5XI A' :!-f'jJ' ;jt 4.5X8,5XI I 
39 01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L;9 t,· i,· 15/64· 28 L-9 I 

NOTE ( tliic) 01 .... FOR DMN-5420N-7-00,-WO DMN-5420N·7·00,-WOJll 
02, ... FOR DMN-5420N-7-0B,-WB DMN-5420N-7-0E,·WE/ll 

-20-



31 
©---29 

------1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 7 I 

8 I 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 

/ 
/ 

-I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I <: : 

~-: 

-21-

/ 
/ 

~ 
/ 

18 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

22 I ; : 
-21 I 

20 I 
I 

1 9 I 



~- Jlt) • - ~OJE. . - ~A!<l: ~00 ___ • __ • __ -~ .i:_s_ LR.I_ LT. l _o_N_ •• _. _. _. __ _t_., _ ·"· _ L _ ... ___ 9tJ .. 

1 113-60757 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77' 7 ~- '19 ~,J. '1 I 
2 113-60708 OIL RESERVOIR 77''1:1''19 (l) 
3 110-23108 GASKET 77' 'j;J' Y9 A' :H'I (l) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHJON 1''1T tt:rJ' A (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 t't~o/' 5/16-24 L=7 (l) 

6 RO-! 082401 -00 RUBBER RING 09'19' (1) 
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL t,· 7'!' tWr'l'Ff' ( I) 

8 110-24106 SPRING tf' l'J' :/J1j';A' ,1, (1) 
9 RE-!000000-KO E-RING 10 Eb' !11'P7 10 ( I) 

10 l 10-24510 BRACKET tf' 7'f:l'i"J' ?'1'91'f'l'i' (l) 
11 SM-9062053-SR SCREW ll6 L=20 v,M,I<' ,H (2) 
12 N!f-6060001-SE NUT M6 UY:/J?:r11' Jf6 I ,1 (2) 
13 S!!-8063012-TR SCREW 116 L=30 .~to/' (2) 
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L= 17. 5 u,~1,1<· .H (I) 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD tt· 7'i3JY? (!) 
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tY' Y'N!I ?s I 
17 B343!-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER tt· 7N!I :/JA' - (!) 

18 ll3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD tf Jr 'Jr;,• 7 (l) 
19 110-24403 RUBBER tt• l'f J' A (I) 

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE tf' l'i{~ (I) 
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER tt· 7N'Jt,I (!) 
22 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L= 12 U1:/J?t' k~ M6 L=l2 (l) 
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS Lll'TER ROD tf' 7'!' to/,li' '7 l 
24 113-61003 OIL PUSH GUIDE ~,1 :/J'{1'' l 
25 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t,· ;;,• ll/64·40 L=7 2 
26 113·64403 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER 'J.J?~• o/1'Jr ffI l 
27 SK·3412000·SC WOOD SCREII' D=4. I L=20 ,~n,· D=4, l L=20 3 
28 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Y~t1t}' 9/64-40 L=6.8 8 
29 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o1hN1r 9/64-40 8 
30 113-64502 WASTE l!ATERJAL CHUTE, LARGE ~/?:<' h>'lr (~· 1) 1 
31 ll3-6460l WASTE llATERlAL CHUTE, SMALL JHA 0 Y1'Jr (o/g')) I 
32 OJ 113-69451 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 77' 7 !I' '19 'JJJ' IJ I 
33 GAK·300010BO KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD AS!!. ,. A1,; tt'77'tYt'IJ ,~ (l) 
34 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER tt'l'J'tYi''JJ' A (I) 
35 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Ell' :11'M 4 (I) 
36 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI 3Xl t1,•»•; 6.2Xl3XJ (2) 
37 GAK·30005000 SPRING tt' 77' to/i' IJ A'* (I) 
38 113-69402 OIL RESERVOIR 77' 7 !I' '19 ( 1) 
39 111-41702 GASKET 77' 7')' ,9~· '"" ( 1) 

NOTE (tt:lil) 01. ... FOR JE JEil! 

-22-



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

x.11,, 1' :t1 ,~- • *~~li'.fl,!Jffi 

f 'f-11 
@ 

6 12 

1 
__ L_ 

7 

8 

REF. >'O NOTE PART NO. D E 8 R!PT!ON --------~----------------------
l l 10·76650 BELT COVER ,urn. (URBANE GREY) 
2 !10·75601 BELT COVER A 
3 ll0·76700 BELT COVER A CAP 
4 l 10-76858 BELT COVER B AS~, 
5 ll0-16809 BELT COVER B -·s l 10·76957 BELT COVER 8 CAP AS9, 
7 l 10·23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A 
8 ll0·25202 BELT COVER A SCREW 
9 SS·4l2Ml5-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L•l4 

10 WP·0501016·SD \VASHER 5Xl0,5Xl 
II sK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D0 4, I L=20 
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 
13 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL, 
14 !10·78250 THREAD TENS ION BRACKET ASM, 
l5 SS-7!10840-SP SCRL11' 11/64·40 Le7,8 

16 83126-0l!Hlllo-""'l'HRf,\li TENSION DISK 
17 B3129·0!2·BOO THREAD TENS ION SPRING 
18 B3!25-0!2·000 !BREAD TENS ION NUT 
19 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
20 I I0·'/8102 PRESSER PLATE 
21 B3211·555-000 RUBBER BRAKE 
22 110·78003 POSITIONING FINGER 
23 SD· 0490261 ·SP JUNGE -SCREW D•4.9 l1°2,6 
24 SS-708!310·SP SCREW 1/8·44 L=l2.5 
25 ll0-77500 BOHH!o BASE 
26 110-776M ROBBIN PULJ.EY 
27 B3204·555·000 BOBB[~ wrn»rn POST 
28 SM·8040502·TP SCREW M4XO, 7 L0 5 
29 WP·0480856·SP WASHER 4.8XS.4X0,8 
30 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4, 5Xl OX0,8 
31 SK-34l2000·SC WOOli"S'CREW D0 4, I L-"20 

-23-

1 3 

__ l_ 

25 

...... } . ~ .. > .. f. , ...... _ill;Y_ . 

,, ,\fbh' ·(J;J 7·1>' YJ' t,· l 
,. n»a· ·A (!) 
,. ,\f!Jh' ·A {V,7' (l) 
'' 1,,bh' • B '1YJ' IJ (l) 
,. tf:,A'·B ( I) 
,· tkli"· •B n Js (T; 
I\.' 1,p:t,1,• - 'Jf1i] A I 
,. l,f!JA' ·Al-Jir 2 
t,·w 3/16·28 L•l4 1 
t1f'>' l 5XI0,5XI l 
't4t:7 1· D0 4, I L-20 2 
tW Ir 1' 4.5XIOX0,8 2 
IHWIJf 7'>'? 1 
/H'dl-f3'M' W 1 ·7'>' ? ( I) 
"l,tt7t.f 11/64·401=7,8 (1) 
1H:1-H7 2 
{f'f3-1 r.' 1; B (I) 
1ff3-, t,, (I) ,,·w !l /64-40 l.=5 (l) 
Hf'ryJ' MfIH (!) 
HF'· J' A (I) 
,·t·,ux ( l) 
1'1/l}' D0 4,9 Ha2,6 (I) 
y,11,1::ns· 1/8·44 J.0 12,5 (I) 
fr,,~·; (l) 
1Fv,1· w (I) 

'"'' o/' J 
(1) 

""*}' M4X0. 7 l,0 5 (l) 
t,t·»·i 4.8X8.4X0.8 (l) 
tff //' .! . ..4. 5Xl OXO. 8 2 
,!HJ:}' D•4 .1 J.a20 z 



14, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

.#l.\'.l:i!iifi'IMI~ 

// '1 

I 
I 
I 

I 

14 

5 

' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

15~k-7 
~6 

Q-10 

Li 
13~ 

-- -- 7 
! 

1__J 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

:(~7 
l~e 

18-(Q) 
1a-@ 
11-® 

I 
' 

I 

lm_ 11 

) ~12 

I 
I / 
I 
i 
I 

' / l,,,,-. 
L. __ _ 

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 
2 I 11-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
3 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
4 B33ll-Ol2-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
6 Sll-4051405-SE SCREW 115 L=l4 
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
8 8331 l-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 

lO 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
11 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
12 Sll-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
14 111-85I05 SPOOL REST ROD.LOWER 
l5 Nll-6050001-SE NUT M5 
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
17 B3317-704-000 NUT 
18 l'IP-1612616-SE \VASHER l6X30X2.6 
19 MAO-I l 532000 CORD STAPLE 

- 24 -

1}~,'1'71' 'l'i, 
{~V'f 71,f t 
Hv'rl':ri·IJ 
11'1\IJ1f' 
1}Hl/r' 
fs' :it,• M5 L=l4 
H~1''7'i' Y~ht'l' 
1Hrl<' -'rt7T 
1}~:rfr 7YH /ls 
fr~r*' 'J 91 
1Hrt· -1'\'', 
t,· J,jW M5 L=l4 
Oo/h!'7'} M5 
1H•'ri' 'J y'J 
O,'hlTr?f M5 
U?h)t,~ M5 
1Hri· - ~#n 
t'W Ir:/. 
J-~· ir11· ,, 

I 
_ __ _J 

l 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
( 3) 



.., 
"' I 

$pocifi· 
CAt I Q<><i 
,,f tti• 
1<ub•')tlV(I<> 

't1 
'{-') 
{tf 

CAD 

DD 

DAD 

DC □ 

DD □ 

ED 

FD 

GD 

HD 

JO 

JA □ 

KO 

MD 

C•u•• ,., •n, 

if 1 
!f-')~ 

5/64" 
(2.0mm) 

1 /8" 
(3,2mm) 

7/64" 
(2,8mm) 

1/8" 
(3,2••) 

1/8" 
(3.2mm) 

S/32" 
(4.0mm) 

3/16" 
(4, 8mm) 

7 /32" 
(5.6mm) 

1/4" 
{6,4mm) 

9/32" 
(7. 1mm) 

19/64" 
(7.5mm) 

5/1-6" 
{8.0mm) 

3/8" 
(9,Sm•l 

[N11t♦] 

1 2 3 4 5 

'fhr1>at ph<t thn,u ?llllU Tt,rn"-1 ;,1at ♦ 
Thr<>at ll111tO cn.,<>r{ 111-•f Gauge chip Out.rd 

8CCt>J;')(f 
d,ip ou,it,:! 

acca.(;nfy 

tt I l!Ui ( !!.l 'f-') itlliU/Ji\- ttUlil/i1 f 
*IH,.:l *(;tllii! 

~ <:::::> ~ Q? Q? 
11346004 Bl11S5JO!!At' !11 l!HlS:lOCOA 11346905 11347002 

11346004 Sl1155'JOOA!l B 1190530000 11346905 11347002 

11346004 8111SS300AO 81190SSOO(lA 11346905 11347002 

11346004 8111!i53{l0AI) 81190!1iSOOOC 11346905 11347002 

11346004 l);l ! 15 S300Ati lllt9ll5lOOO!I 11346905 11347002 

11346004 8111 !.S3<iOH B119:QS301:00 11346905 11347002 
' 

11346004 Slll!li53(HU,f 81190S30f00 11346905 11347002 

11346004 l!,1\l553{HiAF 8 fl r.0$30GO.O 11347101 11347200 

11346103 ~111SUOOAF 81190S301Hi0 11347101 11347200 

11346103 1111155300H 81liHHl:JOJOO 11347101 11347200 

11346103 n1nSS301lH Bl1UOS30JOA 11347101 11347200 

11346103 j811155300H (11 Hi'OS301:tl0 11347309 11347408 

11346103 !Slll:5$:l:!lOAW Bl 1905301!!0 11347309 11347408 
i 

t.(r,t,H A(ihnda:rd h,od typo) or 8(coarn fo•d typ11) i.n. tha 
boc>:(O} ~ho,.r, in th• ech,•n for oub-;rauge typu, 

2 fo<'th• clauifinatitin of .. an21s2::,oao tor do•ouic uu 
kr,b,cc ;,. t ♦ ru i,f !,H4S!li301lOA ·, •for nJ<purt 

6 

Chi.> 1",IY<Hd 

tliiti-1' r 

~ 
11346400 

11346400 

11346400 

11346400 

11346400 

11346400 

11346400 

11346400 

11346509 

11346509 

11346509 

11346509 

11346509 

,i:,.,cific..ti1m S414'S530SOO· · ·llec"t&cr1 f,or th• •11.chino- for do•-ottie 
u,rkot(eutt,no aidth "' 2.4•• or ■f>n,) 

84145'5lDCOO· •f¢r tho c1.1U ;.,9 wldth <If 2.3•• or lnu 
(including •ceHaorJ,u) 

7 

.... , ... ,~···· .... , 
I"" ''"""' ••"•l 

UIU 
'illii- h"{j) 

~ 
B15H'S30CIHl 

8!52'4SlOO!IO 

81 SHSSOD&O 

s1s:us:iooso 

&152 ◄ !1i3008A 

81524~30H<O 

SI S14530!i.80 

$1SZ4S30GBO 

S1S24S30GBO 

B1 52 ◄ $3-0GBO 

o I sussocao 

Bl 524530GSO 

Bl!liNUOeao 

8 9 

Feod dog Knife Type Note 

'" I) i!lJ :) l " 

~ ~ fr ll1 i 'if 
A B I 

Sparlfl p<>ft& Dp♦ <'-111<> yinir ah,ino •11.chi..,1> 

81 61 aSJ-OCOA --- 84145530COO \)'l;t• lllith thn ,;tiBh 1nn9th ~<>1 
t<> Z•• er I nu. (C.,.:,,.1tor tW'>) 

1m,t-1trn. IG.~t!,1Z••lff{lt:t;.i;?1?' ) 

84121522000 Spo,:.i11I typ♦ 
B1MlilSSOlHl0 tl1609530E-OO S4145530BOA I I!! fr I 

(8'1'553'.roJ\ 
64121522000 $n11<& ;;:,arts 

816095.lOIH>O 81609530£00 ,41455~ 
t-;,po 

841455:lOm ,iU!fi-o/H 

84121522000 Spare part,i, Gause of chain-off thread 
816ll&UOOOE --- B4145530!!0A typo 

(841'553'.IDl) I.M- 1:itl:6 ,1Ulf·oi 

84121522000 B11100120AA 
Sl<.H!9-S30JOO --- 84145530BOA Spt.r~ part• {8111001200A) 

(8'1455:lOm) 
ty_po Exclusive slide plate 

IM!1i••'Jtl:1l ;ll'Jli 
84121522000 

S.P<>C i .id typo. 
916095$011{10 Ul509U(l£OO 8414553080A. 

(8H455l!Bll) ttlftt 
~1Lh.>.:2vvv $:111>ci a I typ,, 

81/H'l&HOOOO 8t609-530F-00 '1,414553080)~ 8'1'553'.ID) I l1! £1:: ll 
.,.,,,,..,.:..<.v\1\/ 

$p♦t:ial typ ♦ 
Sl!Hl,530G00 e: 1 SOi5301HHI 8414553080A 

" g ft ;; 

84121522000 :Sp1>ciAI typ,o 

81609S30C.-OO S160!>S30HOO 8414553080A fl ffl fr. 
B4121522000 So.aro lHkf!& 

SU0:9530COO 8UOSS301H)O 8414553080A typ ♦ t1rn-,u 
84121522000 :;p•re part& 

61609:S:;!OCOO !>1609.S:;!tlHOO 8414~ !Yr;>f> 
Ul11-,u 

1Jfl4tO part& 
616095-300.00 81609S30HQ(l B414553080A typo 

l!M-o/l±i 

84121522000 Sp11ci,I tyiw 
1?.1609S30COO SISO!JSJOHOO 8414553080A 

~ m & ; 

Ci!fl 1.t1f-§iit~l~O~~ A➔l,l99{1 S➔@fil99{1 
2.i;i:0HI.Uilt➔S4121S22000· · · ·lll?!llt 

8414SSlOBOA · · · ·llt:Hi 
S414SS30SOO· · · ·Nf'l/:!!Ut{t/ll/72.4mmt).!:) 
84145530COO• ,JJJIM2.3uti'VJH#lb) 

,-., 
01 

~f ~ )/.1i 

(~ 
~o 
~ ~ 

[,;j 
§JJ ~ 
I a 

l!m~ 

* 0 -z 
0 

s2 
C 
0 
[,;j 
',:I 

g; .., 
u:,. 

I 



16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J! ffiffl. U 7-. 1, 
As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number.so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

llilm,IIRev.No,lt:t■ (ta~. 
l,ll,11Jli:~l1h'(1-1JtfOJl!l1Hl, ~1llecllb~,liin,, ;::;ar~ :l:t, 

29133709 

No. 0 8 8 8 -@] · · ·Rev. No. 

•A:Added partsllll/D:Obsoleted partslll.lli/E:ErratumRI 
Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref, Parts No. 

* No. li No. " I * No, ii No. D I " "" 
A 04 2 90 \16004-350-AAF 

l 

-26-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

Jbif 1!I NO 8'1:1ffi '1 NO !Mil -,; NO &ii$ " NO 

BT-0500300-EA 20 5 B4l45-530-BOA l4 43 RE-0400000-KO 22 35 SS-4120615-SP 17 14 
BT-0600402-EA 20 3 B9ll7-0l2-000 6 ~15 RE-0500000·KP 17 16 SS··4l20615-SP 20 9 
Blll0-012-000 2 51 RE-0500000·KO 8 8 SS-4120915-SP 2 9 
Blll4-0l2-000 2 8 CM··3002000-Bl 2 85 RE-0500000-KO 8 lO SS-4120915-SP 6 25 
Blll5-522-000·A 2 80 Cl!-3002000-Cl 2 88 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-4120915-SP l4 34 
Bl l 15-531-0AD 2 79 CM-3002000-0l 2 84 RE-0500000-KO JO 22 SS-4120915-SP 17 15 
Bll48-555-000 10 8 CM-3002001·-Al 2 87 RE-0500000-KO 12 54 SS-4120915-SP 18 28 
Bll90·530-DOO 2 44 CM-3002001-01 2 8G Rl'.-0500000-KO 14 11 SS-4121015-SP 2 49 
Bll93-530-000 2 74 CQ-2520000-00 20 33 RE-0600000-KO 12 18 SS-4121215-SP 2 68 
Bl2l5-552-000 4 41 CS-064061A-SP 8 17 RE-0900000-KO 18 9 SS-4121415-SP 18 29 
Bl305-012-0AO 6 12 CS-079073A-SH 6 37 RE-1000000-KO 22 9 SS-4121415-SP 23 9 
B1306-155-0AO 6 l4 CS-079I OlA-SH 6 26 RE-1200000-KO 17 25 SS-4150915-SP 8 47 
Bl306-l55-0BO 6 l I CS-l20!01B-SH 16 8 R0-0291801-00 4 40 SS-4150915-SP 12 16 
B1306·155-0CO 6 JO CS-M7121A-SH 4 20 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-4l509l5-SP l4 9 
81307-155-0AO 6 17 CS-147121A-SH 10 46 R0-0442401-00 4 13 SS-4150915-SP 20 39 
Bl307-155-0BO 6 16 CS-14712IA-SH 10 57 R0-0481901-00 14 26 SS-4151215-SP 12 65 
Bl308-l55-0AO 6 l9 R0-0781901-00 !O 59 SS-4151215-SP 17 31 
Bl401-530-AOO 6 2 02468-555-BOO 17 27 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS··4151215-SP 20 25 
Bl40l-530-BOO 6 42 02588-LSW-ROO 12 22 R0-1082401-00 22 6 SS-60602!0-SP 2 53 
81408-552·000 4 8 R0-!952401-00 20 2 SS-6080340-SP 20 31 
Bl4ll-552-0AO 6 5 GAK · 30001080 22 33 SS-60905IO-SP 12 48 
81412-352-BOO 16 5 GAK-30004000 22 34 SB-3090004-00 t6 18 SS-6090620-SP 10 14 
Bl4l4-226-000 6 4 GAK -30005000 22 37 SD-0490261-SP 23 23 SS-6090620-SP IO 29 
Bl418-530-000 6 8 SD-0500251 -SP 12 4 SS-6090620-SP IO 38 
B!453-77l-OAO 12 23 HA-0005900-00 18 12 SD-0550212-TP 18 24 SS-6090650-SP 4 27 
Bl50l-530-000 8 49 HA-0019000-00 17 l l SD-0600322-SD 8 21 SS-6090660-TP 16 7 
Bl502-54l-OOO 8 27 HK-0346101-40 12 69 SD-060036 l -SP 12 34 SS-6090670-TP 6 6 
Bl 505-227 -000-A 8 25 HK-0346400-0B 12 68 SD-0630275-SP 12 44 SS-6090810-SP 16 23 
Bl5l0··227-000 8 24 HK-0346400-0B l7 10 SD-0640261 SP 8 39 SS-6090810-TP 14 49 
Bl52l-555-000 8 2 HK-0346400-0B 17 29 SD-0640261-SP 12 42 SS-6090910-SP 8 41 
81524-530-DBO 8 29 HK-0346400-0B 18 21 SD~0640604-TP 14 23 SS-6090910-SP 14 40 
81609-530-D00 10 31 lll'l-2003900-00 ]8 ll SD-0641452-TP 12 49 SS-6110420-TP 6 27 
Bl636-58l-COO 10 70 HIY-5000700-00 l7 9 SD-0700451-TP 17 33 SS-61106!0-TP 2 47 
81808·552-000 6 33 llW-5000700-00 18 16 SD-07007 l l -TP 17 35 SS-6110610-TP 2 59 
Bl903-552~000 4 9 SD-0701511-TP 12 33 SS-6110640-SP 16 27 
Bl905-54l-BOO 4 6 MAO-ll532000 24 l9 SD-0720331-SP 8 20 SS-6110710-TP 12 56 
Bl909-505-000 4 3 MC-2005009-00 6 43 SD-0790431-SP 14 15 SS-61107!0-TP 18 20 
B2616-372-000 20 10 MDB-10081400 6 9 SD-0790501-SP 16 12 SS-61108!0-TP 14 38 
82906-415-000 16 6 MDP-5001!1400 6 3 SD-092032 ! -SP 14 12 SS-6ll !Ol0-SP 6 30 
83111-126-000 2 40 M4007-l 10-0AA 4 34 SD-1000801-SH 10 44 SS-6111010-TP 20 24 
1!3ll5-552-000 2 38 M4007 -1 lO-OAB 4 35 SE·430!04l-SR 20 16 SS-61112IO-SP 4 30 
1!3118-415-000 2 62 M6004-350-AAA 2 71 SK-3412000-SC 22 27 SS-6121220-TP 12 5 
1!3120-125-000 2 34 M6004-350-AAC 2 67 SK-3412000-SC 23 ll SS-6121220-TP 14 18 
83125-012-000 23 18 M6004-350-AAF 2 90 SK-3412000-SC 23 31 SS-6121220-TP 14 28 
ll3126-012-000 2 37 M6004-350-AAL 2 83 SL-4030621-SS 18 2 SS-6121220-TP 16 3 
1!3126-012-000 23 16 SL-4030641-SE 18 18 SS-6121610-SP 16 20 
1!3128-012-000 2 39 NM-6040000··SN 12 61 SL-4030851-SF 20 23 SS-6121860-SP lO ll 
1!3129-012-AOO 2 35 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SL-4051001-MZ 4 38 SS-6151220-SP 10 74 
B3129-012-BOO 23 17 NM-6050001-SE 24 15 SM-4031501-SC 17 8 SS-6660610-TP 12 29 
1!3132-552-000 2 36 NM-6050001-SE 24 16 SM-4040655-SP 17 3 SS-6661 !10-SP 4 24 
B3133-415-0AO 2 61 NM-6060001-SE 22 12 SM-4041655-SP 17 7 SS-6700710-Sll 22 5 
B3136-4l5-000 2 63 NS~60903l0-SP 2 ]3 SM-4051405-SE 24 6 SS-70805IO-TP 6 7 
83204-555-000 23 27 NS-6090310 SP 22 29 SM-4051405-SE 24 12 SS-70813!0-SP 23 24 
B32l1-555-000 23 21 NS-61 !0310-SP 12 19 SM-8040502-TP 23 28 SS-7090410-SP 18 25 
B3214-047-000 2 23 NS-6 I l0420-SP 17 30 SM-8063012-TR 22 13 SS-7090520-TP JO 3 
B3305-704-000-A 24 11 NS-6110420-SP 17 34 SM-9061203-SE 22 22 SS-7090520-TP 14 20 
B331l-012-000 24 4 NS-6120310-SP 14 37 SM-9061853-SR 22 14 SS-7090520-TP 14 21 
B33ll -704-000 24 8 NS-6120480-SP !4 42 SM-9062063-SR 22 ll SS-7090620-TP 8 18 
B3317 -704-000 24 17 NS-6150310-SP l2 25 SQ-1150501-SD 20 32 SS-7090710-SP 8 28 
83320-704-LOO-A 24 3 NS-6150310-SP 14 32 SS-!0905!0-SP 12 14 SS-7090710-SP 22 28 
83404-122-000 20 35 NS-6150310-SP 16 14 SS-1120710-SP 2 16 SS-71 !04!0-SP 8 48 
B3419-122-000 22 18 NS-6150430-SP 12 28 SS-1120710-SP 2 57 SS-7 l !0720-SP 8 16 
B3431-552-000-A 22 17 NS-6150430-SP 12 35 SS-2110915-SP 2 45 SS-71 !0740-TP 8 38 
83514-412-000 20 36 NS-6150430-SP 16 17 SS-2110915-SP 2 78 SS-7!!0740-TP 10 50 
B3538-112-000 20 8 NS-6620310-SP 8 50 SS-4080310-SP 2 77 SS-7110740-TP 17 23 
B4!07-522-000 4 18 NS-66H0410-SH 12 63 SS-40803l0·SP 2 8l SS-7110830-SP 14 2 
B4 l 14-530-000 14 52 NS-6660430-SP 12 64 SS-40806!0-SP 14 45 SS-7110830-SP 14 l7 
B4115-530-000 14 50 NS-6680410-SP 10 39 SS-4080620-TP 10 32 SS-7110830-SP 14 22 
B4ll6-530-000 14 51 SS-4110515-SP 23 l9 SS-7110840-SP 23 l5 
B4I 17-530-0AO 14 35 RC-0150001-KP 10 33 SS-4l !0715-SP 12 12 SS-7111120-SP 10 56 
84120-530-000 14 46 RC-0150001-KP lO 51 SS-41 !0715-SP 22 25 SS-7121410-SP 16 29 
B4l2l-522·000 14 54 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4120615-SP 2 26 SS-712l4!0~TP 10 20 
B4l22-522-000 14 44 RC-2651218-KP 12 7 SS-4120615-SP 2 28 SS-7l214!0~TP 10 53 
B4l23-522-00A 14 5 RE-0300000-KO 8 32 SS-4120615-SP 2 65 SS-7121610-SP lO 43 
Ml24-530-000 14 30 RE-0300000-KO 8 35 SS-4120615-SP 8 43 SS-7620750-SP lO 69 
B4126-530-000 14 14 RE-0300000-KO 18 14 SS-4120615-SP 8 46 SS-7681650-TP 4 14 

- 27 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
P1n.N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

" NO 11·"' -..r NO .Pc"' M NO .11.lfl ]<( NO 

SS-8090670-SP 2 41 I !0-02300 4 43 l l0-43!06 12 58 112-34606 lS 8 
SS-81103 IO-SP l6 26 l l0-02409 4 28 I !0-43205 !2 57 112-58001 18 3 
SS-81104!0-TP 6 38 l!0-02508 4 44 110-43304 12 62 1]3-00407 2 55 
SS-8110520-TP 12 51 J I0-02904 4 37 l l0-43403 12 59 113-00506 2 2 
SS-81 !0710-SP 12 9 JI0-03001 4 39 l l0-44054 12 67 113-00605 2 56 
SS·8l20740-SP 16 l l 110-04009 6 21 ll0-45002 2 25 113-01355 8 30 
SS-8120740-SP 16 21 110-04207 6 23 110-45101 2 22 ll3-0l405 8 31 
SS-8150710-SP 2 42 110-04306 6 22 I 10-45200 2 24 113-01603 8 II 
SS-81507!0-SP IO 28 110-05204 4 7 I !0·45408 8 15 113-01652 8 6 
SS-815!150-SP 4 I ll0-06350 8 7 110-45606 8 42 113-01702 8 5 
SS·815! 150-TP 14 7 !10-06756 8 4 110-45705 8 34 113-01900 10 35 
SS-8151550-SP 4 32 110-06905 8 9 l !0-46604 20 l ll3-02106 IO 65 
SS-8152080-SP 14 33 110-07101 8 19 110-47107 22 4 113-02254 10 19 
SS-8660410-SP 16 9 110-08!09 4 26 I 10-52701 10 9 113-02304 4 23 
SS-8660610-TP 4 15 ll0-08802 IO 27 !10-53!05 10 60 113-02304 4 25 
SS-86606lO··TP 4 21 110-08901 JO 49 110··70901 2 II 113-02411 JO 12 
SS • 8660610-TP 8 26 110-09008 10 23 110-71602 8 22 ll3·02502 lO 40 
SS-8660610-TP JO 47 ll0-09!07 10 37 110-71701 8 23 113-02619 IO 67 
SS-86606!0-TP 10 58 110-09206 lO 13 110-71800 8 I ll3-02700 10 17 
SS··8660610·TP 12 27 110-09800 10 5 110-72154 10 62 113-02817 lO 2 
SS-8660810-TP 6 13 110-09909 IO 7 ll0-72204 2 33 113-02908 10 25 
SS-8660810-TP 6 15 ll0-10709 10 61 J 10-72352 2 32 ll3-03005 10 24 
SS-8660810-TP 6 18 ll0-!0808 10 36 ll0-72402 2 21 ll3-03l6l JO 26 
SS-86608!0-TP 6 20 110-10907 lO 48 I 10-72451 2 20 113-03328 10 4 
SS-866 !030-SP 10 63 l l0-11509 lO 21 ll0-72501 17 2 113-03567 16 25 
SS-8661040-TP lO 64 110-14008 10 15 110-76601 23 2 !13-03807 16 19 
SS-8681130-SP 10 41 ll0-14156 IO 42 110-76650 23 I 113-03906 16 24 
SS-8681650-TP 4 12 110-14206 IO 45 110-76700 23 3 113-04003 16 2 
SS-9120910-TP 14 48 110-14354 10 55 110-76809 23 5 ll3-04l51 16 28 
SS-9121410-TP 14 36 110-15005 6 28 I I0-76858 23 4 113-04201 16 13 
SS-9661120-CP JO 75 !10-15807 6 24 110-76957 23 6 ll3-04300 16 15 

I I0-15906 6 32 110-77500 23 25 113-04409 16 l 
TA-0850604-RO 2 4 l l0-15955 6 31 110-77567 23 13 113-05000 10 73 
TA-0850604-RO 2 6 110-17357 4 2 110-77609 23 26 113-05513 2 43 
TA-0850604-RO 2 31 110-18504 2 29 110-78003 23 22 ll3-0590l 8 36 
TA· 1250406-RO 2 48 110-18603 2 46 110-78!02 23 20 113-06107 8 33 
TA-1250504-RO 2 3 ll0-20005 20 14 110-78250 23 14 113-06206 8 45 
TA-1250504-RO 2 5 110-20054 20 12 I 10-95254 2 15 ll3-07352 20 II 
TA-1250705-RO 2 7 110-20203 20 17 111-00104 2 19 ll3-11057 IO 71 
TA-1250804-RO 6 I 110-20302 20 13 111-01300 17 17 113-14267 10 66 
TA-2000502-RO 2 14 I I0-20401 20 19 ll l -01508 17 19 ll3-14408 17 20 
TA-2101002-RO 2 17 ll0-20500 20 21 II 1-01607 17 21 113-14507 10 l 

110-20609 20 20 111-0200! 17 4 ll3-25750 2 I 
WP-0371026 -SD 14 39 110-20708 20 15 ll 1-02100 17 5 113-45600 2 60 
WP-0450000-SD 12 60 ll0-20807 20 18 I I l-02209 17 6 113-45709 2 58 
l'IP-045080 I ··SD 4 31 110·20906 20 22 lll-02308 17 12 113-45808 2 73 
WP-0450826-SC 23 12 l!0-21409 20 28 ll l-02605 2 JO 113-46004 2 76 
WP-0450826-SC 23 30 110-21706 12 66 lll-41355 6 34 113-46400 2 72 
WP-0480856-SP lO 54 110-23108 22 3 l ll-41702 22 39 113-46905 2 75 
WP-0480856-SP 14 47 110-23504 23 1 JI l-85006 24 5 113·49008 4 10 
WP-0480S56-SP 23 29 ll0·23702 22 20 111-85055 24 l 113-49!07 4 42 
WP-0482086-SD 18 17 110-23751 22 16 111-85105 24 14 113-49214 4 19 
WP-0501016-SD 2 69 l!0-23801 22 21 111-85204 24 10 ll3-5l004 6 39 
WP-0501016-SD 14 41 II0-24015 22 7 111-85352 24 9 113-51400 12 2 
WP-0501016-SD 23 10 ll0-·24106 22 8 111·85402 24 7 l13·51509 12 13 
WP-0621016-SD 16 16 l l0-24205 22 15 111-85501 24 2 ll3-5!608 12 11 
WP-0621016-SD 22 36 110-24304 22 23 112-05309 8 14 113-51806 12 l 
l'iP-062!016-SH 12 36 110-24403 22 19 ll2·05408 8 13 113-51905 12 8 
WP-0650876-SD 8 12 110-24510 22 10 112-10903 16 lO Jl3-52l0I 12 3 
WP-0702026-SP 10 72 110-25202 23 8 1!2-11000 16 4 113-52200 12 6 
WP-0722316-SH 17 36 110-30202 2 18 112-14509 16 22 113-52309 12 17 
WP-1221016-SP 18 5 110-32158 4 33 112-1760I 17 32 IJ3-52408 12 15 
WP-1612616-SE 24 18 110-32562 4 36 ll2-21504 20 29 113-52507 12 24 
WP-1703001-SC 17 26 1!0··37157 10 52 I 12·22007 20 30 113-52606 12 20 
WS-0451040-KP 20 38 110-37207 10 30 112-28103 17 18 113-52705 12 41 
WS-0510002-KP 2 70 110-37355 10 34 112-28301 12 37 113-52804 12 43 
WS-06513!0-KP 20 37 110-38650 6 41 112-28400 17 2S 113-52903 12 39 
\'IT-0530002-KS 2 64 JI0-38759 6 36 112-30901 8 37 113-53059 12 32 
l\'Z-1250300-KO IO 68 l10·38809 6 29 112-31503 20 27 ll3-53307 12 53 

110-38908 6 40 112-33053 18 15 113-53406 12 26 
100-04109 2 89 110-39062 4 5 112-33202 18 10 113-53505 12 31 
l 10-00619 2 12 ll0-39070 4 4 112-33251 18 19 113-53604 12 30 
110-01104 2 54 110-42306 12 38 112-33301 18 7 113-54008 12 46 
110-01500 2 30 110·42652 12 47 112-33400 18 4 ll3-54057 12 45 
l I0-01609 2 52 l l0-42900 12 50 112-34408 18 6 113-54107 12 40 
I 10-01658 2 50 l 10-43007 12 55 112-34507 18 13 113-54404 12 21 

-28-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR'I'S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE Rf.F PART NO PAGE REF 
&~ Jl( NO .\.\l!I " NO £$ "' •'O M* .,. NO 

113-54602 12 10 
ll3-55054 12 52 
113-55450 8 44 
113-55609 8 40 
113-56201 20 34 
113·56904 14 4 
ll3-57001 14 8 
113-57100 14 16 
1!3-57209 14 6 
113-57209 14 25 
113-57308 14 3 
113-57407 14 I 
ll3-57506 14 24 
]]3-57704 14 19 
113-57803 14 27 
ll3-57902 14 29 
113-58108 14 13 
113-58207 14 IO 
ll3-58306 14 31 
113-59700 l8 27 
113-59809 18 26 
113-59957 18 23 
ll3-60153 l8 22 
ll3-60708 22 2 
113·60757 22 I 
113-6!003 22 24 
113-62357 17 l 
113-62456 18 I 
IJ3-64403 22 26 
113-64502 22 30 
113-64601 22 31 
113-64700 11 13 
113-69402 22 38 
113-69451 22 32 
113-70863 4 16 
113-70863 4 29 
113-70871 4 II 
113-71200 20 6 
113-71259 20 4 
113-71358 20 7 
113·71606 4 17 
113-71705 14 53 
113-72109 17 24 
113-72356 17 22 
113-72554 2 66 
113-85127 10 6 
113-92107 20 26 
ll3-97007 10 10 
114-00405 2 27 
135-22206 18 30 
180-77503 2 82 

- 29-



MEMO 

- 30 -



MEMO 

- 31 -





a.JUKI . 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKI 1$i1Glt 

6 ft ~ ,JJUJ'). ~;ffiUl!;t 
To Q'(l$f Ot fol l\l'ttlef 
lnlQffl'lalh)I\ 

tleaae CMlact: 

-.::0,t - •1•, :4 ~llA,!UtAf>t.:~.or-r.-o< lt.u · 6 . t,1-.. IJ ll f. * Tht d1»0''f)li0ft ~ In this polls le-Ii, ~!Id lo (hll1100 (01 i,i;!Ollo-1 Gf 11,t eomino<lt,' •ilhCI.( ,..,>:$, 
-. .:f), t - "J ') ,. t-U. lffl 4'9A IHlc>Jfl!ittW:~WAl-t:. \Ol'\' t' . 
t< rn, pt11$ lisl 'If eefr.e\l fl ~~ 'Mlh I~ pfC(h;tt ,;ipt¢11;:tllontl .. ()I St"'5 mbo, 19$7, 

~ • I I Ml lt<t i, ,l8p$", (F 




